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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Córdoba. Tabla de mortalidad 1985 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0.00712 0.04780 100,000 4,780 97,005 6,797,723 67.98 0.94614 a/

1 a 4 0.00075 0.01990 95,220 1,895 376,067 6,700,718 70.37 0.98506 b/

5 a 9 0.00053 0.00267 93,325 249 466,003 6,324,651 67.77 0.99765

10 a 14 0.00041 0.00203 93,076 189 464,907 5,858,648 62.94 0.99643

15 a 19 0.00103 0.00512 92,887 476 463,246 5,393,741 58.07 0.99173

20 a 24 0.00230 0.01144 92,411 1,057 459,414 4,930,495 53.35 0.98769

25 a 29 0.00266 0.01319 91,354 1,205 453,759 4,471,080 48.94 0.98611

30 a 34 0.00294 0.01459 90,149 1,315 447,458 4,017,322 44.56 0.98439

35 a 39 0.00336 0.01665 88,834 1,479 440,472 3,569,864 40.19 0.98194

40 a 44 0.00394 0.01949 87,355 1,703 432,518 3,129,391 35.82 0.97843

45 a 49 0.00480 0.02369 85,652 2,029 423,189 2,696,873 31.49 0.97080

50 a 54 0.00709 0.03484 83,623 2,913 410,833 2,273,684 27.19 0.95871

55 a 59 0.00983 0.04798 80,710 3,872 393,868 1,862,851 23.08 0.93621

60 a 64 0.01676 0.08040 76,837 6,178 368,743 1,468,984 19.12 0.89592

65 a 69 0.02781 0.12983 70,660 9,174 330,364 1,100,241 15.57 0.86030

70 a 74 0.03275 0.15104 61,486 9,287 284,212 769,877 12.52 0.78955

75 a 79 0.06582 0.28042 52,199 14,638 224,401 485,665 9.30 0.53795 c/

80 y + 0.11016 1.00000 37,561 37,561 261,264 261,264 6.96 

a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3735 4K1 = 1,4601  
 

Mujeres 
 

0 0.00554 0.03734 100,000 3,734 97,626 7,184,179 71.84 0.95612 a/

1 a 4 0.00076 0.01760 96,266 1,694 380,433 7,086,553 73.61 0.98803 b/

5 a 9 0.00044 0.00221 94,572 209 472,336 6,706,120 70.91 0.99803

10 a 14 0.00034 0.00172 94,363 162 471,408 6,233,784 66.06 0.99751

15 a 19 0.00065 0.00326 94,200 307 470,234 5,762,376 61.17 0.99630

20 a 24 0.00083 0.00414 93,893 389 468,495 5,292,142 56.36 0.99505

25 a 29 0.00116 0.00576 93,505 539 466,177 4,823,647 51.59 0.99325

30 a 34 0.00155 0.00774 92,966 720 463,031 4,357,471 46.87 0.99169

35 a 39 0.00179 0.00889 92,246 820 459,182 3,894,439 42.22 0.98856

40 a 44 0.00282 0.01402 91,426 1,282 453,927 3,435,257 37.57 0.98102

45 a 49 0.00486 0.02402 90,145 2,165 445,310 2,981,330 33.07 0.97400

50 a 54 0.00568 0.02802 87,979 2,465 433,734 2,536,020 28.83 0.96329

55 a 59 0.00934 0.04565 85,514 3,904 417,811 2,102,286 24.58 0.94536

60 a 64 0.01324 0.06405 81,610 5,227 394,984 1,684,475 20.64 0.91833

65 a 69 0.02118 0.10049 76,383 7,676 362,727 1,289,491 16.88 0.88487

70 a 74 0.02817 0.13140 68,708 9,028 320,967 926,764 13.49 0.82044

75 a 79 0.05358 0.23500 59,679 14,025 263,335 605,797 10.15 0.56531 c/

80 y + 0.09909 1.00000 45,655 45,655 342,462 342,462 7.50 

a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3641 4K1 = 1,2667  


